4-cylinder Marathon oil-free
compressor
Installation and Operating Instructions
1035100020L02
 16
12
V
00

The following information is required when or-
dering spare parts:
 – Type designation and item number
 – Order number as appears on the spare parts
list
 – Quantity required
 – Exact shipping address
 – Shipping information
Repairs/return	delivery
Ensure that the unit is depressurized before
transport! Use the original packaging when re-
turning units, if possible� Always pack the units
in a plastic bag� Use recyclable packing materi-
al�
Return	delivery	address:
Dürr Technik GmbH & Co� KG
Pleidelsheimer Straße 30
74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
-Germany-
International	addresses	for	Dürr	Technik
www� duerr-technik�com
Addresses
EN
Dürr Technik GmbH & Co. KG
Pleidelsheimer Strasse 30
74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen
Germany
Fon: +49 7142-90 22 -0